OPERATING MANUAL
RADIAN SERIES
FRONT-ENDS & RECTIFIERS
Document Number: RADIAN-MAN Rev. 11
UNIPOWER, LLC
65 Industrial Park Rd
Dunlap, TN 37327
Phone: +1-954-346-2442

	 Derate	output	power	16.6%	when	reverse	airflow	(option	-D)	is	fitted.
3.2 Power Shelves
3-BAY 19” SHELF SYSTEM ORDERING GUIDE
  MAX.
POWER
 DESCRIPTION MAX.
CURRENT
 MODEL
NO. 1, 2
2400W IEC60320-C14 AC Input 163A TPCMR1U3
1800W None - input via installed module 120A TPCMR1U3E
4080W Terminal Block AC or DC Input 200A TPCPR1U3A
4080W IEC60320-C20 AC Input 200A TPCPR1U3B
4080W Filtered IEC60320-C20 AC Input 200A TPCPR1U3C
Notes:
1. Blanking kit for unused position, order pt. no. 775-1450-0000.
2. To specify I²C Serial Communications append -Z to the model number.
 In the case of RPCM/RPCP/RPCQ, only for use with the DSC1000.
Page 6
RADIAN SERIES
INSTALLATION & OPERATING MANUAL
P O W E R I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y
Document Number: RADIAN-MAN Rev. 11 radian-man-rev11-0719.indd
4.0  SAFETY WARNINGS
4.1 These power supplies have hazardous external and internal voltages.  They should be handled,
tested and installed only by qualified technical persons who are trained in the use of power
systems and are well aware of the hazards involved.
4.2 The input terminals are at hazardous voltage potentials.  Do not touch this area when power
is applied.
4.3 When operating this power supply, the chassis ground terminal must be connected to safety
ground by means of a three-wire AC power line to minimize electrical shock hazard and to
ensure low EMI (electromagnetic interference).
4.4 The internal voltages are at hazardous potentials.  The power supply cover should not be
removed.  There are no user-serviceable components in these units.  Removing the cover
of the power supply will void the warranty.
5.0  WARRANTY (summary)
Radian Series Front-Ends and Rectifiers are warranted for three (3) years from date of shipment
against defects in material and workmanship.  This warranty does not extend to products which have
been opened, altered or repaired by persons other than persons authorized by the manufacturer or to
products which become defective due to acts of God, negligence or the failure of customer to fully
follow instructions with respect to installation, application or maintenance.
For a complete text of UNIPOWER’s warranty conditions please request a copy from your local
Sales Office.
6.0  UNPACKING AND INSPECTION
6.1 This unit was carefully tested, inspected and packaged for shipment from our factory.  Upon
receipt the unit should be carefully unpacked and inspected for any damage in shipment.

 • Hot-Swap Operation
 • Holds up to three Radian Modules
15.1 Ordering Guide
3-BAY 19” SHELF SYSTEM ORDERING GUIDE
  MAX.
POWER
 DESCRIPTION MAX.
CURRENT
 MODEL
NO. 1, 2
2400W IEC60320-C14 AC Input 163A TPCMR1U3
1800W None - input via installed module 120A TPCMR1U3E
4080W Terminal Block AC or DC Input 200A TPCPR1U3A
4080W IEC60320-C20 AC Input 200A TPCPR1U3B
4080W Filtered IEC60320-C20 AC Input 200A TPCPR1U3C
Notes:
1.  Blanking kit for unused position, order pt. no. 775-1450-0000.
2.  To specify I²C Serial Communications append -Z to the model number.
  In the case of RPCM/RPCP/RPCQ, only for use with the DSC1000.
15.2 Connection Details – Rear views are shown in figures 7a to 7e below.
TPCMR1U3 - IEC60320-C13 Input
+V                - V
DC OUTPUT
FRAME
GROUND
J4
SIGNALS
J4 V+ V-
8-32
Screw
1/4-20
Stud
J3      J2      J1
AC INPUTS
J3              J2              J1
Figure 7a – Model TPCMR1U3 with IEC60320- C14 Connectors
+V                - V
DC OUTPUT
FRAME
GROUND
TPCMR1U3E - AC Input via module front panel (for use with TPCM3000E, TPCM5000E & TPCM7000E)
J4
SIGNALS
J4 V+ V-
8-32
Screw
1/4-20
Stud
Figure 7b – Model TPCPR1U3-E without AC Input Connectors
U
SE
 W
IT
H
 T
PC
M
 &
 R
PC
M
Page 19
RADIAN SERIES
INSTALLATION & OPERATING MANUAL
P O W E R I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y
Document Number: RADIAN-MAN Rev. 11 radian-man-rev11-0719.indd
+V                - V
DC OUTPUT
FRAME
GROUND
J3            J2            J1
AC INPUTS
TPCPR1U3A - IEC60320-C20 Screw Terminal Input